' Municipality
' Allen Park

. Ash Township
>ALburn Hills

Belleville

Berlin
Township
(charter)

Brownstown
Township

Canton
Township

Center Line

Chesterfield
Township

Clinton
Township

Commerce
Township

Dearborn

Dearborn
Heights

Eastpointe
Ecorse

Farmington
Hills

Ferndale
Flint

Fraser

Wholesale
Monthly
Charge in
Dollars

$69,187.00
$20,485.00

$122,634.0
0

$8,5%0.00
$20,119.00
$96,296.00
$332,916.0
0

$14,830.00

$133,853.0
0

$246,555.0

0

$91,028.00

$328,648.0

0

$116,845.0
0

$53,549.00
$45,863.00
$293,896.0

0

$32,755.00
$738,006.0

0

$38,844.00

Wholesale

Unit Cost In

Dollars per
1000 Cubic
Foot (MCF)

$6.98
$8.41

$15.26

$8.65
$12.89
$11.83
$16.63

$5.77

$10.96

56.71
526.45 |
56.72
§7.32 '

$5.69
$4.34
$17.09

$5.20
$13.01

$8.10

Retail Rate:
Municipality
to Resident

(Dollars per
MCF)

$26.34
$28.05

$43.84

$50.41
$31.42
$64.63
$30.97

$26.80

$28.42

$22.50
$58.40 .
$20.00 ‘
534.60

$21.80
$43.04
$36.53

$55.00
$75.20

$20.00

Difference

Between
Retail Rate
and
Wholesale
Unit Cost

$19.36
$19.64

$28.58

$41.76
$18.53
$52.80
$14.34

$21.03

$17.46

$15.79 ‘
$31.95 '
$13.28 '
$27.28

$16.11
$38.70
$19.44

$49.80 |
$62.19

$11.90

Percent

Increase
from
Wholesale
Rate to
Retail

Rate

277.36%
233.53%

187.29%
482.7T%
143.75%
446.32%

86.23%
364.4T%

159.31% |
235.32% 4
120.79% .
197.62% .

372.68%
283.13%
891.71%

113.75%
957.69%

478.02%
146.91%



Garden City
Gibraltar

Grosse lle
Township

Grosse Pointe
Park

Grosse Pointe
Woods

Hamtramck

Harper Woods

Harrison
Township

Hazel Park

Huron
Township

Keego Harbor

Lenox
Township

Lincoln Park
Livonia
Macomb
Township

Madison
Heights

Melvindale
New Haven
Northville

Northville
Township

Novi

Oak Park

Orion
Township

Plymouth

Plymouth
Township

$44,119.00
$13,088.00

$43,303.00

$41,560.00
$52,481.00

$22,654.00
$29,605.00

$57,874.00

$20,274.00

$46,370.00

$6,164.00

$8,080.00

$94,357.00

$385,645.0
0

$348,968.0

0

$65,556.00

$20,519.00
$10,077.00
$23,560.00

$147,301.0
0

$242,670.0
0

$44,940.00

$100,416.0
0

$25,022.00
$143,131.0
0

$9.00
$10.76

$12.51

$9.19
$6.40

§5.11

$6.57

57.64

$6.02

$12.79

$14.02

$9.04

$7.69
$10.67

$13.81
$5.38 '

$5.73
$10.70
$13.12

$20.12

522.18‘

$5.17

$17.66

$10.81
$12.17

$28.96
$51.01

$60.51

$33.00
$20.70

$34.90
$36.05

$25.80

$44.70

543.68

$21.90

$43.30

$24.50

$16.90

$29.80 |
$28.00

$48.92
$36.95
$41.89

$38.82

$28.87 '

$34.10

$25.70

$35.53
$26.55

$19.96 .
$40.25

$48.00

$23.81

$14.30

$29.79
$29.48

$18.16

$38.68 |
$30.89

$8.88

$34.26

$16.81
$6.23

$15.99
$22.62

$43.19
$26.25
$28.77

$18.70

$6.69 ‘

$28.93

$8.04

$24.72
$14.38

221.78%
374.07%

383.69%
259.09%

223.44%
582.97%
448.71%

237.70%
642.52%

241.52%
63.34%

378.98%
218.60%

58.39%
115.79%

420.45%

753.75% .
245.33% .
219.28% .

92.94%

30.16%
559.57%

45.53%
228.68%

118.16%



Redford
Township

River Rouge
Riverview

Rochester
Hills

Rockwood
Romeo

Romulus

Roseville

Shelby
Township

South
Rockwood

Southgate

Sterling
Heights

St. Clair
County-
Burtchville
Twp

St. Clair
Shores

Sumpter
Township

Sylvan Lake
Taylor

Trenton

Troy

Utica

Van Buren
Township

Walled Lake
Warren

Washington
Township

$103,758.0

0

$23,279.00
$35,543.00

$311,474.0
0

$8,252.00
$7,150.00
$108,054.0

0

$83,753.00

$345,431.0
0

$2,681.00

$73,597.00

$493,652.0
0

$7,540.00

$101,709.0

0

$16,658.00

$5,072.00
$159,570.0

0

$62,174.00

$361,870.0
0

$16,734.00

$81,756.00

$18,597.00

$362,518.0
0

$76,038.00

57.89

$4.76
$9.18

$18.07

$9.74
$13.79
$7.58

$5.57

$16.60

$9.65

57.56

$9.92

$17.46

$5.25
$10.03

$16.35
$6.43

$8.98

$11.93

$10.32

$9.19

514.58
$6.20

$18.86

$27.30

$31.71
540.77

$48.00

$43.98 |

S24.:1

$25.50

$11.70

$34.77

$17.73

$56.77

$21.36

$43.80

$34.62
$50.86

$19.45
$24.60

$28.27

$30.35

$38.67

$24.68

$29.92
$28.50

$33.30

$19.41

$26.95
$31.59

$29.93

$34.24
$10.52
$17.92

$6.13'

$18.17

$8.08 |

$49.21

S11.44

$26.34

$29.37

$40.83 ‘

$3.10
$18.17

$19.29

$18.42

$28.35
$15.49

$15.34
$22.30

$14.44

246.01%
566.18%
344.12%

165.63%
351.54%
76.29%

236.41%
110.05%

109.46%

83.73%
650.93%

115.32%

150.86%
559.43%

407.08%
18.96%

282.58%
214.81%

154.40%
274.71%

168.55%
105.21%

359.68%

76.56%



Wayne
West

Bloomfield
Township

Westland

Woodhaven
Ypsilanti
Communities
Utilities
Authority

Wixom

Average

Detroit

$94,325.00

$268,600.0
0

$168,403.0

0

$62,798.00

$327,954.0
0

$66,802.00

$114,893.2
4

NULL

NULL

$8.11

$18.21

$9.41

$11.89

$9.18

$13.33

$10.59

$29.25
$38.16

$27.75

$38.90
$23.95

$28.70

$34.16

$18.90 NULL

$21.14
$19.95

$18.34

$27.01

$14.77

$15.37

$23.56

260.6T%

109.56%

194.90%
227.17%

160.8%%
115.30%

272.81%



