Table 1: Municipality Water Rates with Detroit Comparison 2013-2014

	Wholesale Monthly Charge in Dollars	Wholesale Unit Cost In Dollars per 1000 Cubic Foot (MCF)	Retail Rate: Municipality to Resident (Dollars per MCF)	Difference Between Retail Rate and Wholesale Unit Cost	Percent Increase from Wholesale Rate to Retail Rate
Municipality					
Allen Park	\$69,187.00	\$6.98	\$26.34	\$19.36	277.36%
Ash Township	\$20,485.00	\$8.41	\$28.05	\$19.64	233.53%
Auburn Hills	\$122,634.0 0	\$15.26	\$43.84	\$28.58	187.29%
Belleville	\$8,590.00	\$8.65	\$50.41	\$41.76	482.77%
Berlin Township (charter)	\$20,119.00	\$12.89	\$31.42	\$18.53	143.75%
Brownstown Township	\$96,296.00	\$11.83	\$64.63	\$52.80	446.32%
Canton Township	\$332,916.0 0	\$16.63	\$30.97	\$14.34	86.23%
Center Line	\$14,830.00	\$5.77	\$26.80	\$21.03	364.47%
Chesterfield Township	\$133,853.0 0	\$10.96	\$28.42	\$17.46	159.31%
Clinton Township	\$246,555.0 0	\$6.71	\$22.50	\$15.79	235.32%
Commerce Township	\$91,028.00	\$26.45	\$58.40	\$31.95	120.79%
Dearborn	\$328,648.0 0	\$6.72	\$20.00	\$13.28	197.62%
Dearborn Heights	\$116,845.0 0	\$7.32	\$34.60	\$27.28	372.68%
Eastpointe	\$53,549.00	\$5.69	\$21.80	\$16.11	283.13%
Ecorse	\$45,863.00	\$4.34	\$43.04	\$38.70	891.71%
Farmington Hills	\$293,896.0 0	\$17.09	\$36.53	\$19.44	113.75%
Ferndale	\$32,755.00	\$5.20	\$55.00	\$49.80	957.69%
Flint	\$738,006.0 0	\$13.01	\$75.20	\$62.19	478.02%
Fraser	\$38,844.00	\$8.10	\$20.00	\$11.90	146.91%

Garden City	\$44,119.00	\$9.00	\$28.96	\$19.96	221.78%
Gibraltar	\$13,088.00	\$10.76	\$51.01	\$40.25	374.07%
Grosse Ile Township	\$43,303.00	\$12.51	\$60.51	\$48.00	383.69%
Grosse Pointe Park	\$41,560.00	\$9.19	\$33.00	\$23.81	259.09%
Grosse Pointe Woods	\$52,481.00	\$6.40	\$20.70	\$14.30	223.44%
Hamtramck	\$22,654.00	\$5.11	\$34.90	\$29.79	582.97%
Harper Woods	\$29,605.00	\$6.57	\$36.05	\$29.48	448.71%
Harrison Township	\$57,874.00	\$7.64	\$25.80	\$18.16	237.70%
Hazel Park	\$20,274.00	\$6.02	\$44.70	\$38.68	642.52%
Huron Township	\$46,370.00	\$12.79	\$43.68	\$30.89	241.52%
Keego Harbor	\$6,164.00	\$14.02	\$22.90	\$8.88	63.34%
Lenox Township	\$8,080.00	\$9.04	\$43.30	\$34.26	378.98%
Lincoln Park	\$94,357.00	\$7.69	\$24.50	\$16.81	218.60%
Livonia	\$385,645.0 0	\$10.67	\$16.90	\$6.23	58.39%
Macomb Township	\$348,968.0 0	\$13.81	\$29.80	\$15.99	115.79%
Madison Heights	\$65,556.00	\$5.38	\$28.00	\$22.62	420.45%
Melvindale	\$20,519.00	\$5.73	\$48.92	\$43.19	753.75%
New Haven	\$10,077.00	\$10.70	\$36.95	\$26.25	245.33%
Northville	\$23,560.00	\$13.12	\$41.89	\$28.77	219.28%
Northville Township	\$147,301.0 0	\$20.12	\$38.82	\$18.70	92.94%
Novi	\$242,670.0 0	\$22.18	\$28.87	\$6.69	30.16%
Oak Park	\$44,940.00	\$5.17	\$34.10	\$28.93	559.57%
Orion Township	\$100,416.0 0	\$17.66	\$25.70	\$8.04	45.53%
Plymouth	\$25,022.00	\$10.81	\$35.53	\$24.72	228.68%
Plymouth Township	\$143,131.0 0	\$12.17	\$26.55	\$14.38	118.16%

Redford Township	\$103,758.0 0	\$7.89	\$27.30	\$19.41	246.01%
River Rouge	\$23,279.00	\$4.76	\$31.71	\$26.95	566.18%
Riverview	\$35,543.00	\$9.18	\$40.77	\$31.59	344.12%
Rochester Hills	\$311,474.0 0	\$18.07	\$48.00	\$29.93	165.63%
Rockwood	\$8,252.00	\$9.74	\$43.98	\$34.24	351.54%
Romeo	\$7,150.00	\$13.79	\$24.31	\$10.52	76.29%
Romulus	\$108,054.0 0	\$7.58	\$25.50	\$17.92	236.41%
Roseville	\$83,753.00	\$5.57	\$11.70	\$6.13	110.05%
Shelby Township	\$345,431.0 0	\$16.60	\$34.77	\$18.17	109.46%
South Rockwood	\$2,681.00	\$9.65	\$17.73	\$8.08	83.73%
Southgate	\$73,597.00	\$7.56	\$56.77	\$49.21	650.93%
Sterling Heights	\$493,652.0 0	\$9.92	\$21.36	\$11.44	115.32%
St. Clair County- Burtchville Twp	\$7,540.00	\$17.46	\$43.80	\$26.34	150.86%
St. Clair Shores	\$101,709.0 0	\$5.25	\$34.62	\$29.37	559.43%
Sumpter Township	\$16,658.00	\$10.03	\$50.86	\$40.83	407.08%
Sylvan Lake	\$5,072.00	\$16.35	\$19.45	\$3.10	18.96%
Taylor	\$159,570.0 0	\$6.43	\$24.60	\$18.17	282.58%
Trenton	\$62,174.00	\$8.98	\$28.27	\$19.29	214.81%
Troy	\$361,870.0 0	\$11.93	\$30.35	\$18.42	154.40%
Utica	\$16,734.00	\$10.32	\$38.67	\$28.35	274.71%
Van Buren Township	\$81,756.00	\$9.19	\$24.68	\$15.49	168.55%
Walled Lake	\$18,597.00	\$14.58	\$29.92	\$15.34	105.21%
Warren	\$362,518.0 0	\$6.20	\$28.50	\$22.30	359.68%
Washington Township	\$76,038.00	\$18.86	\$33.30	\$14.44	76.56%

Wayne	\$94,325.00	\$8.11	\$29.25	\$21.14	260.67%
West Bloomfield Township	\$268,600.0 0	\$18.21	\$38.16	\$19.95	109.56%
Westland	\$168,403.0 0	\$9.41	\$27.75	\$18.34	194.90%
Woodhaven	\$62,798.00	\$11.89	\$38.90	\$27.01	227.17%
Ypsilanti Communities Utilities Authority	\$327,954.0 0	\$9.18	\$23.95	\$14.77	160.89%
Wixom	\$66,802.00	\$13.33	\$28.70	\$15.37	115.309
Average	\$114,893.2 4	\$10.59	\$34.16	\$23.56	272.81%
Detroit	NULL	NULL	\$18.90	NULL	